

**Delta Industrial Resources Limited** 

CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625

November 10,2022

То

BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
Dalal Street, Fort	Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai -
Mumbai-400 001	400070
Script Code: 539596	Symbol: DELTA

**Sub:** Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, Please find enclosed herewith disclosure recieved from Mrs. Kiran Mittal promoter of our company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to selling of 2,00,000 equity shares (off Market) of our company.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For Delta Industrial Resources Limited

Pawan Kumar Mittal Director DIN: 00749265

Date: 10.11.2022 Place: New Delhi

### KIRAN MITTAL

R/o: Address: I-19, Sai Apartments, Sec-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085

09-11-2022

To

BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
Dalal Street, Fort	Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai -
Mumbai-400 001	400070
Script Code: 539596	Symbol: DELTA

Respected Sir,

I, Kiran Mittal, hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to selling of 2,00,000 Equity shares (Off Market) of M/s Delta Industrial Resources Limited ("Target company").

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige

Thanking You

( Kiran Mittal) Promoter

Place: New Delhi

CC:

Delta Industrial Resources Limited Shop No. 325, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi- 110085

# Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Aequisition/sale of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Aequisition/Disposal

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the approximation (TC)	DI		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Delta Industrial Resources Limited"the Comp Mrs. Kiran Mittal		d"the Company
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE, MSEI		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	
efore the aequisition/sale under onsideration, holding of equirer/seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	4,00,000	7.42%	(**)
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	-	-	-
(a+D+c+d)	4,00,000	7.42%	7.42%

kin

Details of acquisition/sale				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rip acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equisitions</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible</li> </ul>	-,~,~,~,	3.71	1%	3.71
securities/any other instrum that entitles the acquirer receive shares carrying Voti rights in the TC(Speci holding in each Categor acquired. d) Shares in the nature encumbrance (pledge/ lie non-disposal undertakin others).	to ng ify y) of n/	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,00,000	3.71%		3.71%
<ul> <li>After the aequisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: <ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul> </li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	2,00,000	3.71%		3.71%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open		3.71%		.71%
market/off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / nter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) Salient features of the securities	Off- market sale of 2	2,00,000 equity sh	nares	
edemption, ratio at which it can be onverted into equity shares, etc.	It shall rank Pari-Pas Shares of the compar	su with the existing.	ng equity	
greement of/date of receipt of timation of allotment of shares / $VR/$ arrants/convertible securities/any her instrument that entitles the quirer/seller to receive/sale shares in TC.	09/11/2022			

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Number of Shares: 53,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each Amount (in Rs.): 5,39,30,000
Total diluted share/uni	Number of Shares: 53,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Amount (in Rs.): 5,39,30,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Number of Shares: 53,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Amount (in Rs.): 5,39,30,000

13/

(Kiran Mittal) Promoter

Date: 09/11/2022 Place: New Delhi

#### Part-B\*\*\* Name of the Target Company: DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Name(s)of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer/seller and/ or PACs
Kiran Mittal		
	Yes	

Kim

(Kiran Mittal) Promoter

Date: 09/11/2022 Place: New Delhi

#### Note:

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated